

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details

File #:	866-	-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/9/2	2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	10/2	24/2022			Final action:	10/24/2022		
Enactment date:	10/2	24/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	10/3	31/2022						
Title:	cont engi Schi	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more contracts with Impact Communications Co. for professional services necessary to provide design, engineering, production, fabrication, delivery and other necessary services for the Viktor Schreckengost's sculpture "Time & Space" to be installed at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 866-2022-K w Impact Communication to place Viktor Schreckengost Time and Space sculpture at CHIA, 2. Viktor Schreckengost, 3. 866-2022 Exec. Summary - Art Install							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	on	Result	
10/24/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass	
9/12/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		rea	ead and referred to administrative review		